REGIONAL TRANSIT ISSUIF PAPER

REGIONAL TRA	Page 1 of 1			
Agenda Item No.	Board Meeting Date	Open/Closed Session	Information/Action Item	Issue Date
6	03/28/16	Open	Action	03/22/16

Subject: Approving the First Amendment to Extend the Light Rail Stations Maintenance Agreement with the City of Rancho Cordova by Three Months

ISSUE

Whether or not to approve the First Amendment to Extend the Light Rail Stations Maintenance Agreement with the City of Rancho Cordova by Three Months.

RECOMMENDED ACTION

Adopt Resolution No. 16-03-____, Approving the First Amendment to Extend the Light Rail Stations Maintenance Agreement with the City of Rancho Cordova by Three Months.

FISCAL IMPACT

Budgeted:	Partially	This FY:	\$ 20,130
Budget Source:	Operating	Next FY:	\$ 60,390
Funding Source:	Local	Annualized:	\$ 80,520
Cost Cntr/GL Acct(s) or	37/630018	Total Amount:	\$ 20,130
Capital Project #:			
Total Budget:	\$ 80,520		
Original Contract	\$ 80,520		
1 st Amendment	<u>\$ 20,130</u>		
Total Contract	\$100,650		

DISCUSSION

On March 30, 2015, the General Manager/CEO awarded a contract for \$80,520 to the City of Rancho Cordova to perform weekly maintenance at the following RT light rail stations: Mather Field/Mills, Zinfandel, Cordova Town Center and Sunrise. The maintenance includes graffiti removal, cleaning and trash removal at RT's light rail station platforms, park and ride lots and the Coloma pedestrian crossing located in the City of Rancho Cordova.

The contract between RT and the City of Rancho Cordova will expire on March 31, 2016. Staff recommends the Board approve a three-month extension to the Light Rail Stations Maintenance Agreement while RT and the City of Rancho Cordova conclude negotiations.

Approved:

Presented:

Lynn Cain J:\Board Meeting Documents\2016\06 March 28, 2016\2015035 1st Amendment IP Rancho Cordova revised 032216.doc

RESOLUTION NO. 16-03-____

Adopted by the Board of Directors of the Sacramento Regional Transit District on this date:

February 22, 2016

APPROVING THE FIRST AMENDMENT TO EXTEND THE LIGHT RAIL STATIONS MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY OF RANCHO CORDOVA BY THREE MONTHS

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE SACRAMENTO REGIONAL TRANSIT DISTRICT AS FOLLOWS:

THAT, the First Amendment to the Light Rail Stations Maintenance Agreement between the Sacramento Regional Transit District, therein referred to as "RT," and the City of Rancho Cordova, therein referred to as "City," whereby City agrees to continue providing weekly maintenance for an additional three months for an amount not to exceed \$20,130 is hereby approved.

THAT, the Chair and General Manager/CEO are hereby authorized and directed to execute the First Amendment.

JAY SCHENIRER, Chair

ATTEST:

MICHAEL R. WILEY, Secretary

By:

Cindy Brooks, Assistant Secretary